foerR W fRrilg d9uEe
T s faHanT E-mail

i -BRRDA(HQ)-PMGS Y-40/2020- | 0 % U a{g® /Tl Ria— /o/@Q / 20 2o
Y,

A1 HAR BIGR,

AT 9q%,

I Bl 9T, gedr, f[dER |
Ja ¥,

HIIATTD AT,

IO B AT,

FRI UHEd, ARBICATTS, SRIEIEGR, WEsT U dusT|

fr: 9o U Gsd AreE-Il (RRP-II AF) 3idifa fasii@—10.06.2020 &1
=1 faarfa fifyer affy @) Yoo @) srdfard & w99 7|

HET91,
frygifea e f3AiE—10.06.2020 & Wo= faarfa ffder wfifa of 966 @
SR Gor BR Aoy g Few R S § % smafeq wrat & @Ra draagd 79
aTTe T e B arer wafdd fRIEeR @ Py (Letter of Acceptance) f<ife X |
frey ¥ 5 RF-RF TR @ aue g~ sy frfa fear o @
ST TF Y SO PR ATST B el BRI IS HRT GiHRed dY | A Bl
U TRETOT YBRRATAT 1 faawoll OMMAS WR Upload @1 1 GifRed fbar S| 5

TR A ) FTST B AT HRAT GRS BN |
\Eﬂe\\ﬂ@

fuiRa g7g dmr 3 Fffe orf o1 g fFar s sfard B |
(ordToT HAR BTHR)

3TJ0:—FAT e |

AT T
ST~ BRRDA(HQ)-PMGS Y-40/2020 /0 3 Y /70 /ue, Reie—/0 égg SHTS
YR oo @ WY g AfE—1 ug 3, Ao b faer, , geAT/
e i, AT B T, SR e, AfEn, aRT Ud wERgR B e
Tq 3MaTIH HRATS o UiNd | Qjéh
v

ﬁ%\

ST BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020—/0 3y /v, famti—/0/0 4 [oo
yfeferfar: ITﬁw,WmﬁmﬂﬁWﬁwmm%@ﬁﬁﬁ&\g@

5 e

Pagelofl




Govt. of Bihar
Rural works Department

Minutes of Bid Accepting Authority meeting for evaluation of Financial Bids of
PMGSY-II (RRP-II AF) held on 10.06.2020

A.
(1)
(ii)

(iii)

B.

01.
(1)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

Presence:-

Sri Vinay Kumar, Secretary, RWD-cum-Chief Executive Officer, BRRDA
Sri Praveen Kumar Thakur, Engineer -in- Chief, RWD

Sri Sanjay Dubey, Additional Chief Executive officer, BRRDA-Cum-
Secretary, BRRDA

The Technical Financial part of the Bids for Upgradation of road and C.D
works with maintenance for 06 packages under PMGSY II (RRP-II AF)
were considered as detailed below: -

Package BR37P2R-07, Tender 1d-90734 (Works Div. Narkatiaganj)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of L066-PWD Road Belthar To Sikta (Tender Id-
90734) of total length 5.343 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 306.452 Lakh.

02 bidder namely M/S CHANDRA MOHAN OJHA (Bid 1d-399986) &
Naraini nirman (Bid 1d-399941) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) M/S CHANDRA MOHAN OJHA

(b) Naraini nirman

The lowest responsive bid is of M/S CHANDRA MOHAN OJHA. Total
Amount quoted by the bidder is Rs 306.45227 Lakh for item rate contract.
This is equal to the Bid Value Rs 306.452 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (M/S CHANDRA MOHAN
OJHA) works out to be Rs 3983.938 Lakhs (1951.50119*1.08*1%2-
231.30486 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/S CHANDRA MOHAN OJHA
satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR37P2R-07 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 306.45227 Lakh which is equal to the Bid Value Rs 306.452
Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
M/S CHANDRA MOHAN OJHA for bid afnount Rs 306.45227 Lakh.

%1\ \/{\(?’

\0



02.
(1)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

03.
(@)

(ii)

Package BRO7P2R-01, Tender 1d-90686 (Works Div. Jagdishpur)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T01-T06 to Baligaon (Tender Id-90686) of total
length 17.200 km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 851.81616 Lakh.

01 bidder namely BISHNU SHANKAR OJHA (Bid 1d-400270) participated
in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, BISHNU SHANKAR OJHA was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of BISHNU SHANKAR OJHA. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 851.81616 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
equal to the Bid Value Rs 851.81616 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (BISHNU SHANKAR
OJHA) works out to be Rs 1303.40136 Lakhs (1244.35%1%2-979.81-
205.48864 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive bidder BISHNU SHANKAR OJHA satisfies
the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BRO7P2R-01 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 851.81616 Lakh which is equal to the Bid Value Rs 851.81616
Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
BISHNU SHANKAR OJHA for bid amount Rs 851.81616 Lakh.

Package BR30P2R-02, Tender 1d-90721 (Works Div. Rosera)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRL03-Rampur To Baghraha Via Sashan
(Tender 1d-90721) of total length 5.63 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 293.12 Lakh.

01 bidder namely ARJUN PRASAD YADAYV (Bid 1d-400756) participated
in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, ARJUN PRASAD YADAYV was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

P

2




(i)

(iv)

)

(vi)

04.

@

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

The lowest responsive bid is of ARJUN PRASAD YADAV. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 292.66341 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
0.156% less than the Bid Value Rs 293.12 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (ARJUN PRASAD
YADAYV) works out to be Rs 583.15680 Lakhs (269.98*%1.08*1%2-0 lakhs)
which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder ARJUN PRASAD YADAV satisfies the bid capacity
criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR30P2R-02 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 292.66341 Lakh which is 0.156% below than the Bid Value Rs
293.12 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
ARJUN PRASAD YADAYV for bid amount Rs 292.66341 Lakh.

Package BR30P2R-01, Tender 1d-92138 (Works Div. Rosera)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO1-Sabhaypura To Goha Via Ahilwara
(Tender 1d-92138) of total length 4.160 km. The estimated cost of the work
is Rs. 277.39 Lakh.

01 bidder namely ARJUN PRASAD YADAYV (Bid 1d-400754) participated
in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, ARJUN PRASAD YADAYV was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of ARJUN PRASAD YADAYV. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 275.59389 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
0.648% less than the Bid Value Rs 277.39 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (ARJUN PRASAD
YADAY) works out to be Rs 290.49339 Lakhs (269.98%1.08%1%2-292.66341
lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest
evaluated responsive bidder ARJUN PRASAD YADAV satisfies the bid
capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR30P2R-01 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 275.59389 Lakh which is 0.648% below than the Bid Value Rs
277.39 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
ARJUN PRASAD YADAYV for bid amount Rs 275.59389 Lakh.

/
o N




05.
(1)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

06.

(1)

(i)

(iii)

Package BR30P2R-08, Tender 1d-90727 (Works Div. Rosera)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO01-Karpoori Chawk to Hardia (Tender
1d-90727) of total length 5.64 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 302.49 Lakh.

01 bidder namely JANAK KISHORE ROY (Bid 1d-400128) participated in
the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, JANAK KISHORE ROY was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of JANAK KISHORE ROY. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 291.28578 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
3.704% less than the Bid Value Rs 302.49 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (JANAK KISHORE ROY)
works out to be Rs 1339.586 Lakhs (646.42%1.08%1.08*%1.08%1%2-289.02
lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest
evaluated responsive bidder JANAK KISHORE ROY satisfies the bid
capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR30P2R-08 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 291.28578 Lakh which is 3.704% below than the Bid Value Rs
302.49 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
JANAK KISHORE ROY for bid amount Rs 291.28578 Lakh.

Package BRO4P2R-06, Tender 1d-90680 (Works Div. Teghra)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRL0O1-BHAGWANPUR TO HADICHAK
(Tender 1d-90680) of total length 5.590 km. The estimated cost of the work
is Rs. 589.61621 Lakh.

02 bidder namely M/S Astha and Saumya Construction (Bid 1d-400112) &
jai mata di construction (Bid Id-400305) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) M/S Astha and Saumya Construction
(b) jai mata di construction
The lowest responsive bid is of M/S Astha and Saumya Construction. Total
Amount quoted by the bidder is Rs 576.49091 Lakh for jtem rate contract.
This is 2.23% less than the Bid Value Rs 589.61621 Lakh. o

7 L\ﬂ

4 %ma : \’\




(iv) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (M/S Astha and Saumya
Construction) works out to be Rs 2037.028 Lakhs (873.2115%1.08*1.08*
1*2-0 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/S Astha and Saumya Construction
satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

(v)  The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BRO4P2R-06 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 576.49091 Lakh which is 2.23% below than the Bid Value Rs
589.61621 Lakh.

(vi) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
M/S Astha and Saumya Construction for bid amount Rs 576.49091 Lakh.

C. The S.E / E.E, should ascertain the following facts before issuing the work
order of the sanctioned bids: -

(i)  The Administrative approval and technical sanction of the scheme have been
accorded and BOQ has been approved by the competent authority. If the
amount of BOQ is more than admissible limit then revised administrative
approval should be obtained.

(i)  The bid security is as per clause 16 of ITB of MBD.

(iii) Package no., Road Name, BOQ amount, amount of TS, A.A, Quoted rate and
bid capacity are correct.

(iv) The bidder is not defaulter/blacklisted or his name is not in pending list of
work.

D. Executive Engineer should verify all the papers with original documents.

E. In case any mistake/error is found, it should be immediately intimated to the
headquarter.

F. The Bid accepting authority has accepted the recommendations of the

Technical Bid Evaluation committee and approved uploading of the results of
the evaluation on the website.

e
ot
L W@ A

(Sanjay Dubey) (Praveen Kumar Thakur) (Vinay Kumar)
ACEO, BRRDA Engineer -in-Chief, R.W.D. Secretary RWD—cum—Chief
Executive officer,
BRRDA



